Case Number: 3200004/2017



YG

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Owen

Respondent: Balfour Beatty Group Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre On: 21 November 2017

Before: Employment Judge Prichard

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr C Milsom (counsel instructed by Pinsent Masons LLP,

Glasgow)

Ms L Gateley (Employee Relations Business Partner for Balfour

Beatty)

JUDGMENT

It is the judgment of the Tribunal that the claimant's application for costs against the respondent dated 30 August 2017 is dismissed. There is no finding that the respondent's defence of these proceedings that the respondent's conduct of proceedings has been unreasonable under rule 76(1)(a) of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013.

Employment Judge Prichard

21 November 2017